

<ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19710/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 17/03/2008 in MFA No. 4322/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE METROPOLITAN TRANS.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMASHEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.for
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master