

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19712/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MFA No. 4323/2007

BANGALORE METROPOLITAN TRANSP.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SREENIVASA MURTHY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Nahyyar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that  
this Court has issued notice in a similar matter, being  
SLP(C) No. 19710/2009.We record the statement of learned counsel for the  
petitioner and issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 19710/2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master Court Master

(Indu Satija)