

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19710/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2008 in MFA No. 4322/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE METROPOLITAN TRANS.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMASHEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19712 of 2009

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present in both the matters.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed take fresh steps for
confirming service of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 19710 of 2009 and
Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 19712 of 2001 within a weeks time. Dasti, in
addition, is permitted.

List on 6.7.2011.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar