

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19710/2009

BANGALORE METROPOLITAN TRANS.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMASHEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19712 of 2009

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has to supply additional copies of pleadings
to the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2.

Counter affidavit may be filed before 17.8.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj