

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19710/2009

BANGALORE METROPOLITAN TRANS.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMASHEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19712 of 2009

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.S.Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

Office report is vague and does not speak as to on how many respondents service is complete and whether all those respondents are appearing through their counsel. Office is directed to submit a detailed and clear report.

List again on 19.9.2011.  
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj